FORM PTG-1984 RECO	12-2001 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC. Patient and Trademark Office
(May 6-63) OMB No. 0661-0011 (emp. 4/64)	
	745671
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	745671 ad original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(lee): 2. Name and address of receiving party(lee)	
JOHN J. SIBISAISR,	Name: C.M. GEESE, INC.
and	/I
CATHERINE MADELINE SIBISHADEMARKOTO	Internal Address:
□ Individual(s) □ Association	Street Address: 1040/ COASTAL HIGHWAY
General Partnership - MD	City: OCEAN CITY State: MD ZIP 21842
□ Corporation-State (-7-6) □ Other	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Q Yes Q' No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership DELAWARE
从 Assignment	Other
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignes is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation
Other	is attached: Q Yee Q No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: MAY 22, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes XI No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
4. Application number(s) of patient number(s).	D. Turkenski Desistantian No.(e)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(3)
	2,191,100
lacksquare	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
to deliver of controls whom commencedence	6. Total number of applications and
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
TO TO TO THE TOTAL OF THE TOTAL	
Name: DONALD L. DENNISON	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address: DENNISON, SCHEINER,	7. Total 100 (07 07 17 07 7)
Internal Address: DENNISON, SCHEINER, SCHULTZ + WAKEMAN	郊 Enclosed
7.12	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Suite 612	
Street Address: 1745 JEFFERSON DAVIS HIGHWAY	
DAVIS HIGHWAY	8. Deposit account number:
0, 127.2	
City: AALINGTON State: VA ZIP: 27202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
06/11/2001 IDIHZ1 00000120 2191100 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
40.00 OP /	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attacked and belief.	
the original document.	
DONNED L. DENMSON Hanalet J. Hum June 1, 400	
Name of Person Signing / Signature 3	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

REEL: 002311 FRAME: 0841

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, THE JOHN J. SIBISKI SR. & CATHERINE MADELINE SIBISKI PARTNERSHIP, whose post office address is 7356

Manchester Road, Baltimore, MD 21222 is the owner of the trademark A.R. FISH, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Registration No. 2,191,100, dated, September, 22, 1998, which Registration is in full force and effect, and the mark is presently in use in commerce by the present owner, and;

WHEREAS, C.M. GEESE, INC., a Delaware corporation whose business address is 10401 Coastal Highway, Ocean City, MD 21842 is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof.

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and subject to the provisions of a separate sales contract executed concurrently herewith, THE JOHN J. SIBISKI SR. & CATHERINE MADELINE SIBISKI PARTNERSHIP hereby assigns unto the said C.M. GEESE, INC., all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002311 FRAME: 0842

Dated: May 22, 2001

THE JOHN J. SIBISKI SR. & CATHERINE MADELINE SIBISKI PARTNERSHIP,

By:

John J. Stbiski

Catherise Maleline Sibiski

Catherine Madeline Sibiski

DENNISON, SCHEINER, SCHULTZ & WAKEMAN 1745 JEFFERSON DAVIS HIGHWAY ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202-3417

703 412-1155

TRADEMARK REEL: 002311 FRAME: 0843

RECORDED: 06/07/2001